

BUREAU POWELL STREET

PERSONAL INFORMATION NAME SASAKI, Miyo Formerly HOME ADDRESS:783 Denman St., Now at1120 W. Pender St., Vance REGISTRATION NUMBER 01825 / SEX: Famala AGE: 41 OCCUPATION: Dressmaking (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself o genteership with anyone; if partnership, give partnership mane.) EMPLOYER: Mrs. X.T. Hayaphi, 788 Denman St., Vanc'r, B.C. MARRIED? No NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: None ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: None STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
Formerly HOME ADDRESS: 783 Denman St., Now at1120 W. Pender St., Vanc REGISTRATION NUMBER 01825 SEX: Famala AGE: 41 OCCUPATION: Dressmaking (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) EMPLOYER: Mrs. X.T. Hayash1, 788 Denman St., Vanc'r, B.C. MARRIED? None NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None None None ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: None STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
Dressmaking (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) EMPLOYER: Mrs. X.T. Hayashi, 788 Denman St., Vanc'r, B.C. MARRIED? No NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None NODRESS OF CHILDREN: None NODR None STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or sartnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) EMPLOYER: MFS. X.T. Hayash1, 788 Denman St., Vanc'r, B.C. MARRIED? No No NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None None Names OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
Partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) EMPLOYER: Mrs. X.T. Hayashi, 788 Denman St., Vanc'r, B.C. MARRIED? None NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None NAMES OF CHILDREN: None STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
None Name of wife or husband: None Address of wife or husband: None Names of any living children: None Address of children: None Address of children: None Address of children: None Address of children: None Statement of all real property (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: None NGE OF CHILDREN: None STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: None ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: None AGE OF CHILDREN: None STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None NDDRESS OF CHILDREN: None NGE OF CHILDREN: None STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: None NGE OF CHILDREN: None STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
AGE OF CHILDREN: None STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
AGE OF CHILDREN: None STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
GE OF CHILDREN: None STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: 8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: 9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1120 W. Pender St., Vancir, B.C. 1-room at the hotel af the above address. 2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: K. Sunshara, 1120 W. Pender St. Vanoty, B. C. 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: to \$10,00 paid 10th June, 1942. 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)._____ None 6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Stored at 958 Burnette St., New Westminster, B. C. in cone of Mr. T. Ku Kitchen utensils and wares; 3-tables; 4-chairs; and 1-bureau. This property is at the home of K. Summine my Kum ofor and has been locked in 1-room. me Kumapai, when evacuated, will leave key of woon with a white Causdian friend (name unknown). 2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS ____ none 3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY None

----FILE NO 5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF None OTHERS :____ 6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)_____ -----None 7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts) None 8. BANK ACCOUNTS :____ None 9. LIFE INSURANCE: None 10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. 11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: None None / 2. TRADE DEBTS :..... I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct and indirect.

Dated this 10th day of June .1942. 7... (Signature) Miyo Aasa

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

	INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. 10557
Our File No. 10557	DATE July 13/43
Full Name SASAKI, Mive	
	(Surname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 01825	Male - Female Age Jan. 8, 1901
Former Address 788 Denman	St., Vancouver, B. C.
Dete Evacuated Oct. 26/12	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Besent AddressSleeen,	en new Senner, BC.
Merried - <u>Single</u> (Check)	Name of Wife Name of Husband
ames of Children under 16	Name of Father Shusai #08401
quested by LF	Registered with and
ditional Information Dress	Was on Not

In COMPANY SULLARY

File No. 10597

1: 13

10me / 19/7.

HEA TANG CASADA ROR, NO. 01825

The following claims have been filed against Miss SASALL:

Royal Columbian Rospital, Roy Mantalmater For hospitalization of Ales SASAUL from April 23/34 to Dec. 16/36

82596.65

BL. (copent's Hospittel . from Dec. 16/36 to March 25/38 - claim filled by the Provincial Board of Realth

1995600

The Royal Columbian Rospital seemed to think that Mr. Shusai SASAEL, father of Mive SISAEL, should assume the responsibility of paying this account. Br. Shusai discinized responsibility as his despiter was over 21 years of age at the time she was discharged from the Rospital. The Rospital have been advised by us in two different letters that we sould make no effort to collect this account. Mr. Shusai SASAEL has no funds with the Costolian and Ham SASAEL has a chedit of \$3:46.

The Provincial Board of Hoalth have not been written to regarding this chain, but we are writing to then today sivising that we will take no steps towards collecting this second.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

CHATTEL SCHEDULE

File No. 10557

June 4/47

RE: Miyo SASAKI, Hog. No. 01825

DECLARED by Miss SASAKI on June 10/42 at 958 Brunette St., New Westminster

kitchen utensils and wares - carton sundries) Sold at New Westminster auction box of pans & sundries) #9.

3 tables	- 1 table sol	d at New Westminster	auction /9
) According to note	by Mr. ¹ verson
4 obeirs	- 4 chairs) these articles wer	e of no sales
1 bureau	- 1 bureau) value.	

The above Schedule is certified to be in accordance with the

information on file. June 1/47

no Aun

ELIZABETH CLARK. R N...

ROYAL COLUMBIAN HOSPITAL

O TELEPHONE 1780

NEW WESTMINSTER. B.C.

March 26, 1946.

EVACU	ATION SECTIO
Res'd	AR 2 8 1946
File No.	70557
Ans	
Referred	Sprin

The Custodian of Enemy Property, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506- Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

EA.

E. S. WITHERS.

GENERAL MANAGER

Re: Japanese Accounts

At the present time we have approximately \$10,798.82 outstanding against Japanese for hospitalization. Included in this is an account of \$2596.65 for Miss Miyo Sasaki, (Father, Shyshi Sasaki) on which no payment has been made to date.

As the Japanese are moving from place to place, and it is likely a great many of them will be deported, we are anxious to know as to what is being done to protect our interests.

We thank you for your co-operation.

Yours very truly, E, Enderson Collection Department.

November 28, 1944

B.C. Security Commission, Dick Building, 360 Homer Street, Vancouver, B. C.

Attention Mr. M. L. Brown.

Dear Sirs:

Ret Miyo SASAKI - #01825.

We are in receipt of your letter of November 27th and beg to advise that the above party declared only a small amount of household equipment, but the following claims have been filed against her:-

> Royal Columbian Hospital Apr. 23/34 to Doc. 16/36)

\$2596.65

Provincial Board of Health (Dec. 16/36 to Mar. 25/38)

\$1395.00

Yours truly,

G. D. Milsom Administration Department



10557



April 12th, 1943.

5963/1 10557

The Royal Columbian Hospital, New Westminster, B.C.

Dear Sirs:

re: Shusai SASAKI

On March 1st we wrote to you in regard to a claim of yours for \$2596.65, lodged with us by you against the above Japanese in connection with Miss Miyo SASAKI, in which we reported SASAKI's reply as a result of our submitting the claim to him for payment.

We have now received your answer to our letter of the 1st ult., but it does not clearly dispose of SASAKI's reply to us as quoted therein. However, as the father denies responsibility for the daughter's account, and as you say the daughter was of age at the time, it does not appear that we can do more toward the collection or settlement of this claim.

Should you desire to contact Shusai SASAKI, his address is:

Registration No. 08401, Kaslo, B.C.

If you and he should arrive at a settlement kindly advise this office.

Yours truly,

A. McAlister, Claims Department.